Section 3553(a), the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a 
total term of:    Eighty-four (84) months as to Counts 1 and 2.  The terms as to these counts shall run concurrently.  Sixty (60) 
months as to Count 3, to run consecutively to Counts 1 and 2.  The total aggregrate sentence is One hundred forty-four (144) 
months.  This sentence shall run concurrently with with any sentences imposed in Case Nos. F-1712105, F-1712112, F-1712113, 
F-1712114, F-1712115, F-1712102, and F-1712104, in the 195th Judicial District Court of Dallas County in Dallas, Texas.  This